GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS & PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
ks ok
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1695
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2017)
Progress of PRAGATI

1695 . SHRIMATI RANEE NARAH:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the names of sectors, which are covered under the Pro-Active Governance and Timely Implementation (PRAGATI);

(b) the total number of projects/ schemes/issues which have been discussed at the level of Prime Minister under PRAGATI;

(c) the total amount of investment in the projects/schemes which were taken up under PRAGATI; and

(d) the names of major projects disposed under PRAGATI?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of

State in the Prime Minister’s Office

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Broadly the sectors covered are monitoring of Public Grievances, project monitoring (Centre/State) and programmes/schemes.

(b) A total of 156 projects and 37 programmes/schemes and Public grievances of 16 sectors have been reviewed so far under the PRAGATI meetings. Breakup of all the projects and programmes/schemes and grievances sectors reviewed is annexed. The projects are at different stages of implementation and are monitored regularly by the implementing Ministries/Departments and concerned State Governments.

(©) Total investment anticipated on commission/implementation of 156 projects reviewed so far is estimated to be more than Rs.8,16,000 crore. In addition ongoing schemes and programmes are reviewed, their outlay is spread in different financial years.

(d) The projects/schemes/programmes are at various stage of implementation.
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List of PRAGATI projects reviewed in PRAGATI meetings till date

SI. No. | Project Name Ministry/ Reviewed On Anticipated
Department Investment (Rs Cr.)

1 10000 MW BHARTIYA RAIL BIJLEE | Power 24-06-2015 5,353.00
COMPANY LTD PROJECT, NABINAGAR

2 102 MW WIND POWER PROJECT MoPNG 24-06-2015 1,106.00

3 1320 MW KHARGONE SUPER THERMAL | Power 29-06-2016 9,870.00
POWER PROJECT (2X660MW)

4 1320 MW MEJA THERMAL POWER PLANT | Power 27-01-2016 9,751.00

5 1320 MW TANDA- II THERMAL POWER | Power 25-05-2016 9,189.00
PLANT

6 1600 MW DARLIPALI SUPER THERMAL | Power 25-05-2016 12,532.00
POWER STATION

7 1600 MW GADARWARA SUPER | Power 23-03-2016 11,639.00
THERMAL POWER STATION

8 1600 MW LARA THERMAL POWER | Power 17-02-2016 11,846.00
PLANT

9 2 X 765 KV TRANSMISSION LINES FOR | Power 27-05-2015 1,972.00
UTTAR PRADESH ( REF: CM-UP)

10 3MTPA IRON & STEEL PLANT AT | M/o Steel 25-03-2015 15,525.00
BASTAR OF NDMC

11 330 MW KISHANGANGA HYDRO | Power 04-11-2015 5,498.00
ELETRIC PROJECT

12 4 LANGING OF CUDDAPAH - KURNOOL | MoRTH 04-11-2015 1,585.00
SECTION OF NH-18 (189 KM)

13 4 LANGING OF GWALIOR - SHIVPURI | MoRTH 04-11-2015 1,055.00
SECTION OF NH-3 (125.3 KM)

14 400 KV D/C (QUAD) AURANGABAD | Power 25-05-2016 740
BOISAR LINE (327KM)

15 42 KM BANGALORE METRO RAIL | MoUD 25-03-2015 11,609.00
(BMRP) PH- I, G/o KARNATAKA

16 520 MW TAPOVAN - VISHNUGAD | Power 29-06-2016 3,846.00
HYDRA POWER PROJECT (4X130MW)

17 6 LANE HIGHWAY BETWEEN PANIPAT | MoRTH 24-06-2015 4,518.00
TO JALANDHAR SECTION OF NH-I
(291KM)

18 600 MW KAMENG HYDRA ELECTIRC | Power 24-06-2015 6,476.00
PROJECT

19 670 KM PARADIP — HALDIA-DURGAPUR | MoPNG 25-03-2015 913
LPG PIPELINE OF 10C

20 800 MW PARBATI HYDRO ELECTIRC | Power 17-02-2016 7,818.00
PROJECT- II

21 AHMEDNAGAR -BEED-PARLI VAIINATH | M/o Railways 27-05-2015 2,271.00
NEW B.G. LINE RAILWAY PROJECT (REF
CM- MAHARASHTRA)

22 AKHAURA (BANLADESH)- AGARTALA | M/o Railways 25-05-2016 967.85
(INDIA) RAILWAY LINK

23 ANGAMALI-SABARIMALA BROAD | M/o Railways 26-10-2016 1,566.00
GUAGE RAIL LINE 111 KM

24 ANGUL-SUKINDA NEW RAIL LINE | M/o Railways 27-01-2016 1,202.00
PROJECT (104.24KM)

25 BENGALURU-SATYAMANGALA NEW | M/o Railways 24-08-2016 1,383.00
RAIL LINE PROJECT (260 KM)

26 BHAIRABI SAIRANG NEW LINE PROJECT | M/o Railways 17-02-2016 2,384.00
(51.38 KM)

27 BOGIBEEL RAIL CUM ROAD BRIDGE | M/o Railways 27-05-2015 4,857.00
OVER RIVER BRAHAMPUTRA

28 BRIDGE OVER RIVER GANGA AT | MoRTH 30-12-2015 1,905.00

SAHEBGANJ


29 CHAR DHAM ROAD CONNECTIVITY | MoRTH 17-02-2016 11,697.00
IMPROVEMENT (889 KM)

30 CHENNAI METRO PROJECT MoUD 26-08-2015 20,051.00

31 COMMISSIONINNG OF 15 WASHERIES | MoEF 30-12-2015 3,780.00
FOR BENEFICIATION OF COAL (112.60
MTPA)

32 CONSTRUCTION  OF  PARLIAMENT | MEA 30-09-2015 1,791.00
BUILDING AND SALMA DAM IN
AFGHANISTAN

33 DALLI RATHARA ROWGHAT NEW RAIL | M/o Railways | 27-01-2016 632.00
LINE (235 KM)

34 DELHI METRO EXTENSION PROJECT MoUD 27-05-2015 2,494.00

35 DELHI MEERUT EXPRESSWAY (NH-24) 82 | MoRTH 26-10-2016 5,343.00
KM

36 DELHI MUMBAI INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR | DIPP 23-03-2016 36,000.00
(DMIC) 6 STATES (1483 KM)

37 DOUBLING OF  BHUBANESHWAR | M/o Railways | 24-06-2015 165.00
DELANG-PURI RAIL LINE (70 KM)

38 DOUBLING OF KIRANDUL JAGDALPUR | M/o Railways | 23-03-2016 1,143.00
RAILWAY LINE (150 KM)

39 EASTERN DEDICATED FREIGHT | M/o Railways | 30-12-2015 30,358.00
CORRIDOR (DFC) (1865 KM)

40 EASTERN REGION STRENGTHENING | Power 26-10-2016 1,365.00
SCHEME-V

41 EXPANSION OF GEVRA COAL PROJECT | M/o Coal 27-05-2015 2,676.00
(25 TO 35 TO 41 MTY)

42 EXPANSION OF ANATA OPENCAST | M/o Coal 04-11-2015 207.00
COAL MINE (15MTY)

43 EXPANSION OF GUA | M/o Steel 30-09-2015 4,749.00
(DUARGAIBURU)IRON  OREMINE (10
MTPA

44 EXPANSION OF HINGULA- II OPEN CAST | M/o Coal 30-12-2015 480.00
MINE (15MTY)

45 EXPANSION OF KAKRAPAR ATOMIC DAE 27-05-2015 11,459.00
POWER PROJECT

46 EXPANSION OF KUSMUNDRA OPEN | M/o Coal 17-02-2016 7,612.00
CAST COAL MINE (15-50MTY)

47 EXPANSION OF MAGADH OPEN CAST | M/o Coal 24-06-2015 706.00
COAL MINE (20MTPA)

48 FOUR  LANING OF 200 KM | MoRTH 26-08-2015 999.00
BERHAMPORE- FARAKKA- RAIGANJ
SECTION OF NH 34

49 FOUR LANING OF BAHARGORA | MoRTH 28-09-2016 1,283.00
SINGHARA SECTION OF NH 6: 112 KM

50 FOUR LANING OF BHUBANESHWAR | MoRTH 24-06-2015 677.00
PURI SECTION OF NH -203

51 FOUR LANING OF KIRATPUR NER | MoRTH 26-10-2016 473.00
CHOWK SECTION OF NH 6: 51 KM

52 FOUR LANING OF NH 09 (NEW NH — 65) | MoRTH 25-05-2016 1,544.00
FROM  MAHARASHTRA/KARNATAKA
BORDER TO SANGAREDDY (145 KM)

53 FOUR LANING OF PANIKOILI TO RIMULI | MoRTH 27-01-2016 1,410.00
SECTION OF NH- 215 (163 KM)

54 FOUR LANING OF PANVEL-INDAPUR | MoRTH 29-06-2016 943.00
SECTION OF NH 17 (84KM)

55 FOUR LANING OF PATNA- BUXAR | MoRTH 28-09-2016 1,917.00
SECTION OF NH 30 & 84 (125 KM)

56 FOUR LANING OF RAMPUR RUDRAPUR | MoRTH 28-09-2016 716.00
SECTION OF NH 87 (44 KM)

57 FOUR LANING OF RANCHI - | MoRTH 17-02-2016 1,479.00

JAMSHEDPUR SECTION OF NH 33,


JHARKHAND (163.5KM)

58 FOUR LANING OF SULTANPUR- | MoRTH 24-08-2016 1,792.00
VARANASI SECTION OF NH 56 (138KM)
59 FOUR LANING OF TELEIBANI - | MoRTH 26-10-2016 752.00
SAMBALPUR SECTION OF NH 6 (51 KM)
60 FOUR LANING OF VARANASI - | MoRTH 29-06-2016 2,578.00
GORAKKHPUR SECTION OF NH 29
(203KM)
61 FOUR LANING OF YEDSHI- | MoRTH 28-09-2016 1,871.00
AURANGABAD SECTION OF NH 211 (190
KM)
62 FOUR LANING OF GOA-KARNATAKA | MoRTH 23-03-2016 1,655.00
BORDER TO KUNDAPUR SECTION OF NH
66
63 FOUR LANING OF | MoRTH 30-09-2015 1,509.00
GUJRAT/MAHARASHTRA BORDER-SURAT-HAZIRA PORT SECTION OF NH-6
64 GARJANBAHAL OPEN CAST COAL MINE | M/o Coal 26-08-2015 1,375.00
PROJECT(10MTY)
65 GAUGE CONVERSION (RAIL LINE | M/o Railways 25-03-2015 3,500.00
CONNECTIVITY LUMDING SILCHAR)
66 GAUGE CONVERSION OF GONDIA- | M/o Railways 23-03-2016 1,038.00
JABALPUR SECTION (113.1 KM)
67 GREEN ENERGY CORRIDOR FOR | MNRE 22-04-2015 38,249.00
RENEWABLE ENERGY
68 HOSPET- TINAIGHAT-VASCO RAIL | M/o Railways 04-11-2015 2,127.00
DOUBLING PROJECT (342.7 KM)
69 HYDERABAD METRO RAIL PROJECT | MoUD 30-12-2015 14,132.00
PHASE- 1 (72 KM)
70 HYDRA POWER PROJECT IN BHUTAN MEA 04-11-2015 9,376.00
71 IMPLEMENTATION OF DELHI MUMBAI | M/o Railways 27-01-2016 36,000.00
INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR (DMIC)
INGUJRAT & RAJASTHAN (1483 KM)
72 INDORE TO GUJRAT MP BORDER | MoRTH 24-06-2015 1,851.00
SECTION OF NH - 59
73 JAIPUR — SIKAR - CHURU & SIKAR- | M/o Railways 28-09-2016 653.00
LOHARU GAUGE CONVERSATION : 320
KM
74 JAL MARG VIKAS PROJECT (1620 KM) M/o Water 27-01-2016 4,200.00
Resources,
River
Development
and Ganga
Rejuvenation
75 JAMMU UDHAMPUR SRINAGAR | M/o Railways 24-06-2015 19,565.00
BARAMULLA RAIL LINK PROJECT
76 JIRIBAM - TUPUL- IMPHAL NEW LINE | M/o Railways 27-05-2015 6,570.00
PROJECT- NATIONAL PROJECT (110 KM)
77 JOKA- BBD BAGH METRO PROJECT OF | M/o Railways 22-04-2015 4,200.00
RAILWAY BOARD (16.73 KM)
78 KALADAN MULTI MODAL TRANSIT | MEA 30-12-2015 2,904.04
TRANSPORT & RIH- TEDIM ROAD
PROJECTS (109 KM)
79 KANIHA OCP (10 MTY), MCL M/o Coal 29-06-2016 458.00
80 KATAKHAL - BHAIRABI = GAUGE | M/o Railways 25-05-2016 326.00
CONVERSION PROJECT (84 KM)
81 KHURDA- BOLANGIR NEW BG RAIL | M/o Railways 30-09-2015 355.00
LINK (289 KM)
82 KUDGI SUPER THERMAL POWER PLANT | Power 24-06-2015 15,166.00
STAGE-I (3X800MW)
83 KUMARGHAT-AGARTALA SABROOM M/o Railways 24-06-2015 4,118.00


BROAD GAUGE RAIL LINE (221 KM)

84 LALITPUR-KHAJURAHO-SATNA-REWA- M/o Railways 27-05-2015 3,500.00
SINGRAULI NEW RAIL LINE

85 LUCKNOW METRO RAIL PROJECT MoUD 30-09-2015 6,880.00
PHASE-T A
(22.878 KM)

86 MAIN HIGHWAY PROJECT IN UP (Ref MoRTH 25-03-2015 6,600.00
letter of CM UP )

87 MAINTENANCE OF NATIONAL MoRTH 04-11-2015 10,295.00
HIGHWAYS IN ASSAM BY NHIDCL (405
Km)

88 MASTER PLAN FOR JHARIA AND M/o Railways 27-01-2016 9,774.00
RANIGANJ COALFIELDS

89 MMTS-PHASE-ITIPROJECT IN M/o Railways 26-10-2016 817.00
HYDERABAD & SECUNDERABAD 103 KM

90 MODERNIZATION & EXPANSION OF M/o Steel 25-05-2016 17,265.00
BHILAI STEEL PLANT

91 MOPA AIRPORT MoCA 04-11-2015 3,000.00

92 MUMBAI METRO PROJECT LINE 3 MoCA 30-09-2015 23,136.00
(COLABA-BANDRA-SEEPZ) (33.5)

93 MUMBAI TRANS HARBOURI LINK MoRTH 27-01-2016 18,269.00
(MTHL)(22KM)

94 NAGARNAR PELLET PLANT & SLURRY M/o Steel 04-11-2015 3,977.00
PIPELINE PROJECT

95 NANGAL DAM -TALWARA NEW BROAD | M/o Railways 24-08-2016 2,100.00
GAUGE LINE (84 KM) AND TAKING OVER
SIDING MUKERIAN-TALWARA (29 KM)

96 NAVI MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL MoCA 25-03-2015 14,574.00
AIRPORT (NMIA) PROJECT

97 NEW BG RAIL LINE KODERMA M/o Railways 26-08-2015 3,021.00
HAZARIBAG-BARKAKANA-RANCHI (200
KM)

98 NEW BROAD GAUGE LINE BETWEEN M/o Railways 26-08-2015 2,545.00
NADIKUDE-SRIKALAHASTI (309 KM)

99 NEW GREENFIELD AIRPORT PAKYONG MoCA 30-09-2015 605.59
SIKKIM

100 NEW MAYNAGURI-JOGIGHOPA RAIL M/o Railways 22-04-2015 2,531.00
LINE PROJECT (288 KMS)

101 NEW RAIL LINE FROM BHANUPALLI- M/o Railways 27-01-2016 2,964.00
BILASPUR-BERI (63.1)KM

102 NH CONNECTING JAWAHARLAL NEHRU | MoRTH 26-10-2016 2,021.00
PORT TRUST NH-4B 45 KM

103 NIGAHI EXPANSION PROJECT (MADHYA | M/o Coal 30-09-2015 260.00
PRADESH)

104 NOAPARA-BARASAT VIA M/o Railways 24-08-2016 3,160.00
BIMANBANDAR METRO PROJECT (18
KM)

105 NORTH KARANPURA STPP (3X660 MW) Power 04-11-2015 14,367.00

106 NPGCPL NABINAGAR (3X660 MW) Power 30-12-2015 15,132.00

107 OPERATIONALIZATION OF M/o Coal 30-09-2015 0.00
AUCTIONED/ALLOTTED COAL BLOCKS

108 PAKRI BARWADIH COAL MINNIG Power 28-09-2016 4,552.00
PROJECT (15 MTPA)

109 PARADIP-RAIPUR RANCHI PIPELINE MoPNG 24-06-2015 1,793.00

110 PARE HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT (110 Power 27-05-2015 1,487.00
MW) OF NEEPCO

111 PHASE-I OF 4000 MW NTPC POWER Power 26-08-2015 9,954.00
PROJECT IN TELANGANA

112 PHULPUR-HALDIA PIPLINE PROJECT MoPNG 26-10-2016 3,561.00

(PHASE-I) 755 KM


113

PROGRAMME OF MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS FOR INDO-BANGLADESH
BORDER (IBB)

MHA

04-11-2015

4,394.00

114

RAIL CUM ROAD BRIDGE OVER RIVER
GANGA AT PATNA

M/o Railways

25-03-2015

2,921.00

115

RAIL-CUM-ROAD BRIDGE ACROSS
RIVER GANGA AT MUNGER (3690 M)

M/o Railways

27-05-2015

2,362.00

116

RATLAM-DUNGARPUR VIA BANSWARA
NEW RAIL LINE (189 KM)

M/o Railways

29-06-2016

3,450.00

117

REDEVELOPMENT OF HABIBGAN]J,
SHIVAJNAGAR CHANDIGARH ANAND
VIHAR AND BIJIWASAN RAILWAY
STATIONS

M/o Railways

17-02-2016

1,225.00

118

REHABILITTION, STRENGTHENING AND
FOUR LANING OF SRINAGAR TO
BANIHAL SECTION OF NH-1A (67 KM)

MoRTH

24-08-2016

1,600.00

119

RHENOK-RORAHTHANG-PAKYONG
ROAD PROJECT NH 717A (27 KM)

MoRTH

26-10-2016

388.00

120

SAMBALPUR -BAMUR-TALCHER
DOUBLING PROJECT (174 KM)

M/o Railways

29-06-2016

1,112.00

121

SIVOK-RANGPO NEW RAIL LINE 44 KM

M/o Railways

28-09-2016

4,085.00

122

SIX LANED EASTERN PERIPHERAL
EXPRESSWAY (135 KMS)

MoRTH

30-12-2015

7,558.00

123

SIX LANING OF POONAMALLEE
WALAJAHPET SECTION OF NH-4

MoRTH

30-12-2015

1,288.00

124

SIX LANING OF AHMEDABAD-VADODARA SECTION OF NH-8 (102 KM)

MoRTH

29-06-2016

2,125.00

125

SIX LANING OF BIHAR/JHARKHAND
BORDER TO BARWA ADDA TO
PANAGARH SECTION OF NH-2 (193 KM)

MoRTH

23-03-2016

4,981.00

126

SIX LANING OF DELHI-AGRA SECTION
OF NH-2 (180 KM )

MoRTH

27-01-2016

1,928.00

127

SIX LANINGOF VARANASI-AURANGABAD SECTION OF NH-2 IN
UTTAR PRADESH &BIHAR (192 KM )

MoRTH

23-03-2016

2,848.00

128

SIX LANING OF VIJAYWADA
GUNDUGOLANU SECTION OF NH-16 (104
KM)

MoRTH

24-08-2016

1,684.00

129

SOLAPUR TPP 1320 MW (2X660 MW)OF
NTPC

Power

30-12-2015

9,395.00

130

STRATEGIC CRUDE OIL RESERVES OF
ISPRL

MoPNG

23-03-2016

4,098.35

131

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING IN
NORTH/WEST PART OF WR FOR IPP
PROJECTS IN CHHATTISGARH (PART-E)

Power

24-08-2016

2,229.00

132

TALCHER-BIMALAGARH NEW BROAD
GAUGE RAIL LINE (149.70 KM)

M/o Railways

17-02-2016

810.78

133

TEHRI PUMPED STORAGE PLANT (4X250
MW)

Power

26-08-2015

2,979.00

134

TETELIA-BYRNIHAT NEW RAIL LINE 21
KM

M/o Railways

28-09-2016

780.00

135

TORI-SHIVPUR (44 KM)-SHIVPUR
KATHAUTIA (53 KM) NEW BG RAIL LINE

M/o Railways

25-03-2015

3,571.00

136

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ASSOCIATED
WITH ALUSTENG (SRINAGAR)-DRASS-
KARGIL-KHALSTI-LEH

Power

28-09-2016

1,788.00

137

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM OF RAIPUR
WARDHA CORRIDOR FOR PROJECT IN
CHHATTISGHAR

Power

26-08-2015

1,423.00


138 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM | Power 04-11-2015 299.00
STRENGTHENING XIV& TRANSMISSION
SYSTEM FOR KUNDANKULAM APP

139 TRILATERAL HIGHWAY (1360 KM) MEA 22-04-2015 1,550.00

140 TUMKUR- CHITRADURGA DAVANGERE | M/o Railways | 25-05-2016 1,801.00
NEW RAIL LINE PROJECT (200 KM)

141 TWO LANE ROAD FROM SINGTAM | MoRTH 24-08-2016 352.00
KEWZING NH -510 (44 KM)

142 UPGRADATION OF ANISHABAD | MoRTH 29-06-2016 640.00
HARIHARGANI SECTION OF NH 98
UNDER NH IIP (155 KM)

143 VIDHAN  SABHA  BHAWAN & | MoEF 27-05-2015 471.00
SECRETARIAT COMPLEX, RAIPUR (REF:
CS-UTK)

144 WESTREN  DEDICATED FREIGHT | M/o Railways | 26-08-2015 51,101.00
CORRIDOR (DFC) (1520 KM)

145 TWO/FOUR LANING OF TALCHER | MoRTH 22-02-2017 858.00
DUBURI CHANDIKHOLE SECTION 132
KM

146 ADEQUATE ROAD CONNECTIVITY TO | MoRTH 22:02-2017 253.00
CHENNAI AND ENNORE PORTS, 29 KM

147 SIX LANING OF SURAT-DAHISAR | MoRTH 22-02-2017 2,826.00
SECTION OF NH-8, 239 KM

148 TARAKESHWAR-BISHNUPUR NEW LINE | MoRTH 22-02-2017 260.00
83

149 BYRNIHAT-SHILLONG NEW RAIL-LINE | M/o Railways | 22-02-2017 4,083.00
108

150 NERUL BELAPUR SEAWOODS-URAN | M/o Railways | 22-02-2017 402.00
RAILWAY PROJECT 27 KM

151 MALLAVARAM-BHOPAL-  BHILWARA | MoPNG 22-02-2017 6,208.00
VIJAIPUR NATURALGAS PIPE LINE
PROJECT 1881 KM

152 CONSTRUCTION OF NEW DRY DOCK AT | Shipping 22:02-2017 1,799.00
EXISTING COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED
(CSL)

153 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ASSOCIATED | Power 22-02-2017 1,575.00
WITH MAUDA STAGE- II (2X660MW)
GENERATION PROJECT

154 JOGBANI (INDIA) BIRATNAGAR (NEPAL) | M/o Railways | 22-02-2017 210.00
NEW RAIL LINE 18.60 KM

155 SIX LANING OF GURGAON JAIPUR | MoRTH 22:02-2017 1,896.00
SECTION ON NH- 8 255 KM

156 FOUR LANING OF HASAN TO | MoRTH 22-02-2017 574.00

MARANAHALLY SECTION ON NH- 75; 45
KM

Total

8,16,168.11


Programmes/Schemes

SI. Project Name Ministry/Department

No
NATIONAL AGRICULTURE MARKET D/o Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare
(NAM)
PROGRAMME OF DEPARTMENT OF D/o Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities
EMPOERMENT OF PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES

3 END-TO-END COMPUTERISATION OF D/o Food and Public Distrubution
TPDS OPERATIONS

4 KALA-AZAR ELIMINATION D/o Health & Family Welfare

5 MISSION INDRADHANUSH D/o Health & Family Welfare

6 MONITORING MATERNAL MORTALITY D/o Health & Family Welfare
RATE IN INDIA

7 NATIONAL LEPROSY ERADICATION D/o Health & Family Welfare
PROGRAMME

8 REVISED NATIONAL TUBERCULOSIS D/o Health & Family Welfare
CONTROL PROGRAMME

9 PM’S SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME D/o Higher Education
(PMSSS) FOR J&K STUDENTS

10 SCHOOL TOILETS (2.57 LAKH NEW D/o Higher Education
TOILETS + 1.63 LAKH RENOVATION)

11 EASE OF DOING BUSINES D/o Industrial Policy & Promotion

12 MODIFIED INDUSTRIAL D/o Industrial Policy & Promotion
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADATION
SCHEME

13 AADHAAR ENROLMENT BY UIDAI AND D/o Information Technology
RGI

14 MISSION MODE PROJECT OF E-DISTRICT | D/o Information Technology
UNDER DIGITAL INDIA

15 MISSION MODE PROJECT OF LAND D/o land Resources
RECORDS UNDER DIGITAL INDIA

16 DIRECT BENEFIT TRANSFER UNDER D/o Rural Development
MAGNREGA

17 SCHEME OF MOBILE SERVICES IN LEFT D/o Telecommunications
WING EXTERMISM AFFECTED AREAS

18 REVIEW OF FLOOD PREPAREDNESS Earth Sciences

19 IMPLEMENTATION OF NATIONAL FOOD | M/o Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution
SECURITY ACT (NFSA), 2013

20 FOOD PARK SCHEME M/o Food Processing Industries

21 SCHEME FOR COLD CHAIN & VALUE M/o Food Processing Industries
ADDITION INFRATRUCTURE

22 CRIME AND CRIMINAL TRACKING M/o Home Affairs
NETWORK AND SYSTEM (CCTNS)

23 PRADHAN MANTRI AWAS YOINA M/o Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation
(URBAN)

24 PRADHAN MANTRI KHANIJ KSHETRA M/o Mines
KALYAN YOJNA (PMKKKY)

25 COMMISSIONING OF 12000 MW GRID M/o New & Renewable Energy
CONNECTED SOLAR POWER PROJECTS
BY MARCH 2017

26 SETTING UP OF 100 MW AND 300 MW OF | M/o New Renewable Energy

GRID CONNECTED SOLAR PV POWER
PROJECTS BY ORDANANCE FACTORIES,
ARMED FORCES, PARAMILITARY
FORCES, CPSUS AND GOVERNMENT
ORGANIZATION


27 SOLAR PUMPS PROGRAMME M/o New Renewable Energy

28 DELOPMENT OF SOLAR PARKS IN 17 M/o Power
STATES (14568 MW)

29 LED SCHEMES M/o Power

30 OPERATIONALIZATION OF UJJWAL M/o Power
DISCOM ASSURANCE YOINA (UDAY)

31 HIMAYAT SCHEME M/o Rural Development

32 NATIONAL SOCIAL ASSITANCE M/o Rural Development
PROGRAMME-OLD AGE PENSION

33 NATIONAL SOCIAL ASSITANCE M/o Rural Development
PROGRMME-WIDOW PENSION

34 UPGRADATION OF CAMPUSES OF M/o Textiles
NATIONAL INSITUTES OF FASHION
TECHNOLOGY (NIFT)

35 VESTING OF FOREST RIGHT UNDER M/o Tribal Affairs
FOREST RIGHT ACT (FRA) 2006

36 ATAL MISSION FOR REJUVENATION M/o Urban Development
AND URBAN TRANFORMATION
(AMRUT)

37 SWACHH BHARAT MISSION : WASTE TO | M/o Urban Development

WEALTH


Grievances —Sectors reviewed in PRAGATI
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D/o Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances D/o Financial Services

D/o Consumer Affairs

D/o Health & Family Welfare

D/o Higher Education

D/o Industrial Policy and Promotion

D/o Posts

D/o Revenue

D/o School Education & Literacy

. D/o Telecommunications

. M/o Defence

. M/o External Affairs

. M/o Labour & Employment

. M/o Petroleum and Natural Gas
. M/o Railways

. M/o road Transport & Highways

